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FEEDBACK ANALYSIS REPORT 2023-24

Kannada University, being unique institution since its inception, has emerged as a
benchmark of excellence and innovation in the field of research. With quality sustenance as
its focus, the IQAC of the university has developed a feedback mechanism to obtain feedback
from the students, teachers and alumni for continuous improvement in curriculum
development and enrichment. The feedback obtained from the students with respect to quality
of teaching, learning experiences and content of every course. Teachers have also provided
feedback on curriculum, teaching learning and evaluation system. Feedback regarding the
curriculum and campus facilities is obtained from the alumni as well. Following is the
analysis of the feedback of the year 2023-24:

1. Student Feedback 2023-24

Response - 53

Student Satisfaction Survey eJTOsDE Zyen.0D AT, : 2023-24

Guidelines for Students:-

Institution is conducting a student satisfaction survey which will help to upgrade the quality in higher
education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the format with her/his sincere
effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

LRDENPN NE BRI TISD:-

)35 ONEY) LWRSRDENE Jyd), RedITFONT), SBRIYE. AT 0,3
DT, THEDEREI,@330, 338, B ATOI 23IVTBIZ . 33303402, eITIVREOI 33,
DYIVIT ORI, 203, e33,IIABLODN FFNST 9, &3, RPN
B3N A ICTINMIZ R, 9833/€9a3% MBI WoTONRR P HDE)..

Instructions to fill the questionnaire.

BT, B PNT T, B00W) ARWTS.

—  All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
RN, BF NPT T, 00N V3 DR 3CT.

—  Each question has four responses, choose the most appropriate one.
F3OBPOT &, Do, 5)13FONNPS, BLD,, AR TIVTIE, e3DA.

—  The response to the qualitative question no. 23 is student’s opportunity to give suggestions or
improvements. Restrict your response to above questions only.

MR3T &3, RO. 23 T, LDWsDENPTR ROTBNE) LIT00 RIPITHBNRT ), LT
93BT edT. YOS
BF,NPR FOWORATO3 3503 &5)3 O AWIBIT.



Basic Information 9,580 $30&&

e you answer this survey. tI0Redd, Ofey) S8
2T 230D 00d) D3I A

® Yes &0

@ No ey

A Raedan o~
L QENURT AU

53 responses

@ Female s:0¢
@ Male Zicha
@ Transgender 3, 3tciedon

3. Calegory 3n&

53 responses

@ cM R,
@sCamh
@ ST él
@ UBC L.20%




4. What degree program are vou studying now?
TGN A0,

53 responses

e DM CPEs B TWOPRFTRITE,

& MA D0

® MVA oodo

@ M. Music o205k oy AT
@ M Scaaoad,

5. What subject area are you currently pursuing?c€ed) e4a.2 deed «ladod 3 Sl

SRR3R,

33 responses

6. Semaster Aedda, 0"

52 responses

@ Kannada Language z2nd Literaure
B3y ahay, Aeded;

@ Women's studies Zhdo s esmi ;o

© Sociclogy Aeimazed,

@ \Visual Ats =, 3w e

@ Music sohtd

@ Rural Development najehies e3e)al,@),

@ Journalism and Mass communication
aﬂ%t‘%’.ra\'d.;e;i: ud}SJ_ &jﬁfC{J‘géiJ oad. .

@ Yogic Science 03R¢M ed2EaL T

st Semesler 1530 ﬁﬂrﬂb?dﬁ{j“
d 5

b rpedn S o)
EMESIET Sl eI,



Questionnaire T,Z2. 3¢

B s m e T e el s s ot o e T o o s ey g Pt Oy o o
1. LEAMING atmospnere in e Campus eJd e gsO0000L o/

53 responses

@ Very good Foeie e, RS
@ Good ##oe,hed

@ Salisfaclory 3, &80

@ Unsatisfactory 58,250

2. Infrastructure of the University :03..0m0,@0300 sloew APTCRF

53 responses
@ \Verygood o o,
@ Good #oe,nd
@ salisfactory & &, #d

@ Unsatisfactory 98,2503

3. Library Facilities Mcmeeodid APegdnish
53 responses

& Very good Ja0eie wdese, N3
@ Good @Fog,had

@ salisfactory =, & &0

@ Unsatisfactory cad8,5503

—
e ',."




4, Transport Facilities madn A2e3;neh
53 responses

§.Teaching Environment iefg<e DA

53 responses

6. Availability of Website eJ2° A,;5° ©73sd

53 responses

@ Yery good oo e, NG
@ Good o, nod

@ Salistactory 3,2, &0

@ Unsalisfactory e338,2 %0

@ \ery good Sxoeme e NG
@ Good 3o, ned

@ Salisfactory 3, f#0

@ Unsatisfactory 28,280

@ Verygood FoeTe tiam, N
@ Good e, ned

@ satisfactory 3, dy &0

@ UnsalisTaclory 33,250



7. Extrz curricular activities provides you with adequate sports and cultural  activities. 335,30
FELRETENDA (3R, ARoA, 4T | nen) FRtIem

53 responses

@ Very good Bo023e e, NG
@ Good v, Nl

@ salisfactory 3, 2,850

@ Linsafisfactory ead, 4503

8. Cooperation of Teachers. e3(30ed¥ 0 Aozl

53 responses

@ Very good dhoeme wae, N
@ CGood e¥mmyned

@ Salisfactory Z,&, 80

@ Unsatisfactory 338,850

9. Cooperation of Administrative Staff. e3z3€ 3 Az, 00Ms AT

53 responses

@ \erygood 3x0em e, ndd
@ Good zFoe,ned

@ Salisfaclory I, &, 70

@ Unsatisfactory e338,2 50




10. Discipline and Freedom in the campus. )3, w000 T S:30e3e). 33, H3), 79,303

53 responses

@ \ery good droese v, NG
@ Good o, nod

@ Salistactory 3,2, &0

@ Unsatisfactory 38,00

11. How is admission Process. adjedtd o803 o36Nad

53 responses

@ Very good Bx0eme edam N
@ Geod s¥me,ned

@ Salisfactory 3, f4#0

@ Unsatisfactory e338,2 50

12. How is Qrientation of learning? #<doh d0edtsd adendd

53 responses

@ Verygood Hooew wiem,nad
@ Good @Foa,ned

@ satisfactory 3, dy &0

@ UnsalisTaclory 33,250

45.3%




13. Eco-friendly of the Campus. @DAD-A L% esaddoe

53 responses

@ \ery good droese v, NG
@ Good o, nod

@ Salistactory 3,2, &0

@ Unsatisfactory 38,00

@ \ery good Sxoemw e
@ Good 3o, ned

@ Salisfactory 3, f#0

@ Unsatisfactory 28,280

15. Encouragement of personal development and preparation of competitive examinations.
T8 3, TR e, N P0FIF &0E Y AREN fpta

53 responses

@ \ery good doowe Tioand
® Good o¥am,hdd

@ salistactory 3,480

@ Unsatisfactory ta5, £ %03




16. Guidance, Counselling and Placement information facilities. sdorrwgdrs, Acbecietdsd
a3, e E8 sdde dne’ APered,

53 responses

@ Very good Bo023e e, NG
@ CGood wwa,ned

@ salisfactory 3, 2,850

@ Linsafisfactory ead, 4503

17. Progression to Higher Education. eval,d dgred, wodlud

53 responses

@ Very good 30w W, NG
@ Good ¥, ned

@ Satisfactory 4,20

@ Unsalis factory e238,2 %0

18.. ICT and Teaching enablities. &0A£3 cd 32, eletidnoe AQedITyr

53 responses

@ Salisfactory 3, &, 80
@ Unsatisfactory e338,2 50




19. Overall internal assessment. 2,639,0 e303DT ¥l

53 responses

@ Yery good oo e, NG
@ Good o, nod

@ Salistactory 3,2, &0

@ Unsatisfactory 38,00

20. Mentor follow up with an assigned task. «Jodeee 3 ook td 2 ehoéio? Do B0,

53 responses

@ \ery good Jacem eiwo,Nd
@ Good &3, ned

@ Salistactory 3,50

@ Unsatisfactory e53,8) 50

21. Promoting internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities. g0&3n* e, WDOsDF
ededaIC, B 03 telah esadTedny' ), o3RI,

53 responses

@ Very good daoeie weaa N
@ Cood @i, h

@ salisfactory 3, 4,80

@ Unsatisfactory t25,4, 803




22. Teachers efforts in inculcating soft skills, life skills and employability skills.  a3,tE2d e,
BERTIFI), a0EY, NGRS FOTe MY, BYANEE), 3FF0 e oh3,ed

53 responses

@ Very good Bo023e e, NG
@ Good v, Nl

@ salisfactory 3, £,#0

@ Linsafisfactory ead, 4503

23. Any suggestions for future improvement. <300 e3wededrint A0 03 Aeodnsh

35 rasponses

3 (E!i%]

1(2B@EPER2 BRI A2D2EEH2D(QEEN2WN2R2RZ N2 E2R(2.0%AN 21 (2@ BEN 22 B2 N21221(2:9

1

0
Mare then Comput. . Meed goad sound...  Universityclimeti... rmogmexrhamha  @ees, XBadmed... mebe..
. Plzlaptop give an... ksetexams howt.. TOZREXID A%, wRDENT I .

24. Overall Grading to the University. 2.638,0 <o/ Dttdasd 3
53 responses

. A
-

[ J:]
®cC
[ X




Questionnaire for Student Feedback 2023-24

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

Transgender

Yes No
B0, ALY B RedIF T 03 DRI TIHTD SWRTO) aDI), DTT 20D 0T D2BITERA.
B) Gender Female Male
don AN RR

C) What degree program are you studying now?
A AN 0Poes BWed FTPORETIITE), FOARNIDLD.

a) Bachelor’s
0,37
d) Doctorate
ReDLF.03.

b) Master’s
0,33RC3T
e) other
333

D)What subject area are you currently pursuing?
AL FRL,Z 035983 LdROD FLI)a3), DRORIZDLD.

a) Language and Literature

2903 NI, ROR, 93

BB 30, s390G 553

f) Others
333

b) History
B3BoR
d) Journalism and Mass Communication

* k%

1. Learning atmosphere in the campus
)3, AT ONTE), FOFOD 20030a30£d

(a) Very good

300230 WI,NG

(b) Good
T, N

(c) Satisfactory
3RFT

2. Infrastructure of the University
A ITAOONT TR RPTONE

(a) Very good
30020 WFI,NT

3. Library Facilities
NIOTOOONT ARPDLI NS
(a) Very good

300230 WI,NT

4. Transport Facilities
OO AR
(a) Very good

30020 WI,NT

(b) Good

(c) Satisfactory

WOoo,NA

3,380

(b) Good

(c) Satisfactory

T, NG

3,283

(b) Good

(c) Satisfactory

Woo,NT

5. Teaching Environment

RBETe B/OAT
(a) Very good
30020 WFI,NA

6. Availability of Website
BVURHEZ 0353
(a) Very good

30020 WFI,NT

3,380

(b) Good

(c) Satisfactory

Woo,NT

3,380

(b) Good

(c) Satisfactory

WOoo,NA

3,380

3,3¢03don

c) M.Phil
D0.N*

c) Sociology
A% TA,,
e) Yoga
oSsetnt

(d) Unsatisfactory
€98y, 50

(d) Unsatisfactory

93,80

(d) Unsatisfactory

93,50

(d) Unsatisfactory

93,80

(d) Unsatisfactory

93,80

(d) Unsatisfactory

93,80

14




7. Extra curricular activities provides you with adequate sports and cultural

activities.

BBsL3T WFENTEIFRLR (3)0TB, TOOR, 9T WIDNPN) TR)L39,B

(a) Very good
30020 WFI,NT

(b) Good
WOoo,NA

8. Experience with Teachers.

9I5BTV ABTOT
(a) Very good
30020 WFI,NA

(b) Good
Woo,NA

(c) Satisfactory
3y QTT

(c) Satisfactory
3y QTT

9. Experience with Administrative Staff.
BSBPI AW,00NY IDBTOT

(a) Very good
30020 WFI,NT

(b) Good
Woo,NA

(c) Satisfactory
3y T0

10. Discipline and Freedom in the campus.
3 LdTV;OONT €3e3TLTBE), A, eI, A, 303),

(a) Very good
300230 WI,NG

(b) Good
T, N

11. How is admission Process.

B3 w30 BNG3

(a) Very good
300230 WI,NG

12. How is Orientation of learning?
FOTOD 33233 TN

(a) Very good
30020 WFI,NT

(b) Good
T, NG

(b) Good
WOoo,NA

13. Eco-friendly of the Campus.

TWORT-&,L30 €330

(a) Very good
300230 WI0,NG

(b) Good
T, N

(c) Satisfactory
3y IO

(c) Satisfactory
3y FO

(c) Satisfactory
3y QTT

(c) Satisfactory
3y FO

14. Internet, Wi-Fi, e-book, e-journal facilities.
0BT WD), 3330y V-RDAT, Y-LEL® AP NP

(a) Very good
300230 WI0,NG

(b) Good
T, N

(c) Satisfactory
3RFT

(d) Unsatisfactory
93y D,F3

(d) Unsatisfactory
93y, T3

(d) Unsatisfactory
€938y, 0

(d) Unsatisfactory
€938)e,F0

(d) Unsatisfactory
€938y),F0

(d) Unsatisfactory
93)RD,FT3

(d) Unsatisfactory
€938)e,F0

(d) Unsatisfactory
€938y, 50

15. Encouragement of personal development and preparation of competitive

examinations.

358.3, TR sDB), RLOEIT BOLENY ABIN D50,

(a) Very good
30020 WFI,NT

(b) Good
WOoo,NA

(c) Satisfactory
3y TO

(d) Unsatisfactory
€938y, 0

16. Guidance, Counselling and Placement information facilities.

INETIES, FSRSREEFR aNI), SCeDNT08 w30 dNY FPe>23s

(a) Very good
30020 WFI,NA

(b) Good
Woo,NT

(c) Satisfactory
3y QTT

(d) Unsatisfactory
93y, TT3

15




17. Progression to Higher Education.
N3,3 dFLT, 3LBS

(a) Very good
300230 WI,NG

(b) Good
W0, N

18. ICT and Teaching enabilities.
8021&3 D3I, WRLT D0 TaNTse

(a) Very good
30020 WFI,NA

(b) Good
Woo,NT

19. Overall internal assessment.
2€39,8 E303DTF e3P 5a350

(a) Very good
300230 WI,NG

(b) Good
W0, NG

(c) Satisfactory
3RFT

(c) Satisfactory
3y TO

(c) Satisfactory
3y IO

20. Mentor follow up with an assigned task.
A3REBI TIODET WNAR eNOLITVoT WO,

(a) Very good
30020 WFI,NT

(b) Good
Woo,NA

(c) Satisfactory
3y T0

(d) Unsatisfactory
€938y, 50

(d) Unsatisfactory

93,80

(d) Unsatisfactory
€938y,

(d) Unsatisfactory
€938y, T0

21. Promoting internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities.
QO BT, dTWDE DN, FEZ) 2366303 93TBNF, VIR RITHT0.

(a) Very good
300230 WI,NG

(b) Good
T, N

(c) Satisfactory
3y IO

(d) Unsatisfactory
€938,)e,F0

22. Teachers efforts in inculcating soft skills, life skills and employability

skills.

TR B;, BBTRTE; 5030, NRBRLN TBONMTR, BFRIBE), DFBT TOHI, N

(a) Very good
30020 WFI,NT

(b) Good
WOoo,NA

(c) Satisfactory
3y TO

23. Any suggestion for future improvement.
FNODT WFIRRR B0WOFHEL03 BROTBNTD

A s

24. Overall Grading to the University.

830,08 ROA, R D@3 J)eed

(@) A

Date:

(b) B

(©) C

(d) Unsatisfactory
€938y, 0

(d) D

Name & Signature of the Student

16




Faculty Feedback 2023-24
Responses -23

Name of the Department
23 responses

23 responses

Questionnaire

@ Dept. of Kannada L leralure Studies
@ Dept. of Kannada Language Studies
@ Dept. of Dravidian Culture Studies
@ Cept of Translation Studas

@ DCept of Manuscriptology

@ Dept of Women Studies

@ Dept. of History

@ Dept of Ancient History and Archaeol...

13 'Y

@ MAPHh.D Intgraled Kannada
@ MAPh.DWomen's Studias
@ MASociology

@ MARural Development

§ MVA

& MMusic

@ MAJournalism

® MAHistory

@ Anyother

1. Is it possible for you to complete the syllabus according to the scheduled programme?

23 responses

@ Yo
& No



2. If you are not satisfied, are you suggest for the reduction of the topics in the syllabus?
23 responses

® ves

e
@ No

3. Does the syllabus has good balance between theory and application?

23 responses
® ves
@® nNo

4. Are you satisfied with the main objectives which are addressed in each unit of the module?

23 responses
@ ves
@ nNe




5. Is it possible to through fresh light on the existing syllabus to fall in line with the recent trends?
23 responses

‘.L =

.
w No

6. Did you find recently published books that would serve better for study? If ""Yes’’ cite
them.18 responses
No

Yes, T. w0, 30T,3R0, 2017, SWT 8, ATID,03NE0 © FT, T 0340095008, Tod, WTIws00;
KANTHA PATRA 5

Yes, « Vararamya Ratnakara ¢ Shanthalinga Deshikana Bhairaveswara Kavyda Kathamani Sutra
Ratnakara » Kannada University Hastaprati suchi Samputa-2 « Hastaprati Vyasanga-18 ¢
Hastaprati Vyasanga-19 « Dr.M.M. Kalburgi Avara Adhunika Sahitya Chintanegalu * Vachan's
of Basavanna: Ancient and Modern Remarks ¢ Ithihasa Drshana

Yarabevu

Nil

Yes. 1. Bhasha Vignana : Dr.A.Murigeppa, Published- 2022 : Karnataka Sahitya Academy,
Bangalore, 2. Samjika Bhashavignana Parichaya, Pubished - 2023 : Prasaranga, Kannada
University, Hampi 3. Nudigala Alivu Bere Dikkina Nota : Dr. K.V.Narayana, Published :
Ahrnishi Publication, Shivamoga, Karnataka

Pre historical painting in Hampi

Svagta mattu samvada - Dr Mohan kuntar Tereda Ptya - Ntaraaj Huliyar (Edited)

Yes

Ways and Byways of History by Dr B Surendra Rao

NO

Chitradurga parisarada Devanelegalu

7. Have you produce any textual material to reach the level of the students? If *"Yes’’ cite
them.18 responses

No

Yes

NO

YES, KANTHA PATRA 5

Kannada Documentary Literature (Kannada Version) « Kannada Documentary
Literature(English Version) ¢ References: Search-exploration « Manuscripts: Life of Kannadigas
* Adyayanada Vidhividhanagalu * Nudi Sampada (Karnataka State Rural Development And
Panchanyat Raj University, Gadag) ¢ Jnana Siri (Karnataka State Rural Development And
Panchanyat Raj University, Gadag) * Desi sampada (Karnataka State Rural Development And
Panchanyat Raj University, Gadag) * Gramasiri (Karnataka State Rural Development And
Panchanyat Raj University, Gadag) « Vachana Vaividyate (Gulbarga University, Kalaburgi) ¢
Research and Criticism(Gulbarga University, Kalaburgi)

Anuvada Olavu Niluvu

Yes 1. Kitaki Matu (Structure and usage of Kannada Language) Ashokkumar : published :
Prasaranga, Kannada University, Hampi

Urban History- Method and Historiography (Research work)



A Book SAAMAJIKA BHAASHA VIKNAANA PARICHAYA (SOCIO LINGUISTICS-
INTRODUCTION) WHICH IS WRITTEN WITH KANNADA ILLUSTRATIONS
PUBLISHED BY KANNADA University HAMIPI

History of vijayanagar

Yes

I'll teach them by ppt presentation and the same will be shared with student's for the reference
purposes

8. Whether the Universily library has provided mulliple copies of the books for the students?
23 responses

o0
:

H
wrw T ]

9. Whather the existing syllabus is stimulated in your teaching assignmenls.
23 responses

® Yes
@® No

10.  Are you having any new ideas to suggest any other innovative topics? If ""Yes’’ cite
them.23 responses

No

Yes

Yes, 33,809,, Me,zong dont Howoed 30030 W5;008 STRTIRYOD..,. My,zoned,, Don Zoworneso,
00T [IVTOI YOI, 23 230TFONTY,, TOWBFRE LTINS,

YOGA, MEDITATION ETC---

Soft skills

Nil

More emphasis should be placed on comparative studies between dravidian languages
Environment History, Gender Studies

For practical work need field work base education .

we research more on more our surroundings

I SUGGEST THAT THE STUDENTS OF LINGUISTICS SHOULD HAVE PRACTICAL
CLASSES FOR FIELD METHODS

NO

Applied history and New dimensions of post modern history.

Yoga program

Methodologv of teaching



10.

Date:

Feedback Form

Questionnaire for Faculty — for Designing and Review of Syllabus
Feedback for the year 2023-24

Is it possible for you to complete the syllabus according to the scheduled programme?

(a) Yes (b) No

If you are not satisfied, are you suggesting for the reduction of the topics in the syllabus?
(a) Yes (b) No

Does the syllabus have good balance between theory and application?

(a) Yes (b) No

Are you satisfied with the main objectives which are addressed in each unit of the
module?

(a) Yes (b) No

Is it possible to through fresh light on the existing syllabus to fall in line with the recent
trends?

(a) Yes (b) No

Did you find recently published books that would serve better for study? If "*Yes’’ cite
them.

(a) Yes (b) No

Have you produced any textual material to reach the level of the students? If *“Yes’’ cite
them.

(a) Yes (b) No

Whether the University library has provided multiple copies of the books for the
students?

(a) Yes (b) No

Whether the existing syllabus is stimulated in your teaching assignments.

(a) Yes (b) No

Are you having any new ideas to suggest any other innovative topics? If "'Yes’’ cite
them.

Name & Signature of the Teacher

21



Alumni- Feedback : 2023-24
Responses -44

Full Name
44 responses

2 (4!3%)

(A, GG G0 BT GV (2B T (A A A G GG B A G GBS G A (e 223

1
0
Ambika Devaraj Balichakra Kajasab PAMPAPATHI Shankramma c Vishwanath...
Bergi Jayashree Dr. PRASHANTH. .. Lingaraj Ullagaddi  Praveen NINGAP... Vathsala N
Gender

44 responses

@® Female
@ Male

Category
44 responses

® GM

@ osc

® sT

@® sc

@ Category -1

22



Programme
44 responses

Subject:

44 responses

Year of Passing

44 responses

® VA
@ M.A PhD.

@ Kannada

@ Women's Studies
@ Saciology

@ Rural Development
® Journalism

@® Music

@ Visual Art

@ Any other

@ 2018-19
@ 201920
@ 2020-21
@ 2021-22

23



Questionnaire

1. Whether the syllabus is updated periodically?
44 responses

® Ves
@ No

2. whether you wish to suggest for introduction of any other new topics?

44 responses

® Yes
® No

3. Whether there is an intellectual stimulation for insights into the future generations?

44 responses

® Yes
® No

24



4. Whether your expectations are being fulfilled?
44 responses

® Ves
@ No

5. Is it possible to develop skills on the basis of existing syllabus?

44 responses

® Yes
® No

6. Are you going to suggest new skills to achieve the aims and objectives of the prescribed

curriculum?
44 responses

® Yes
® No

25



7. Did the syllabus create interest to pursue research in a particular topic?

44 responses

® Yes
® No

8. Whether is it possible could develop the personalities of the students on the basis of existing

curriculum.
44 responses

® Yes
® No

9. Will you recommend your relatives/ friends to enroll in Kannada university?

44 responses

® Yes
® No

26



10. Are you satisfied with the developments which are taking place the University?

44 responses

® Yes
® No

11. Are you satisfied with involvement of the Alumni in the activities of the University? Whether you

are having any other suggestions to make.
44 responses

® Yes
® No

12. Are you suggesting any other new ideas for infrastructure development for the overall growth of

the University?(Teaching,Learning,Library Resources,Campus development and any other aspects)
44 responses

® Yes
® No

27



Any Suggestions (Q-2, Q-6,Q-11, Q-12)

27 responses

8
6 7 (251%)
4

2 (7.4%)

24 (3737 (373,70 (3.7 (3.7%) BT (317’,1:_'{3,?’,1:f(3.?',1-f(3‘7ﬂ1.f(3‘?%) 1 {3‘7(‘1)i(3]?ﬂl137[1‘1&751}:(3]7(‘1::(3-7':1’]3‘7‘%
| | | |

Good Nothing Q-6 endah
Campus developme... No Please develop basi... Very good university 23t w0 wed...

28



Feedback Form

Questionnaire for Alumni — for Designing and Review of Syllabus
Feedback for the year 2023-24

1. Whether the syllabus is updated periodically?
(a) Yes (b)No
2. Whether you wish to suggest for introduction of any other new topics?
(a) Yes (b)No If ‘yes’ give suggestions
3. Whether there is an intellectual stimulation for insights into the future generations?
(a) Yes (b)No
4. Whether your expectations are being fulfilled?
(a) Yes (b) No
5. Is it possible to develop skills on the basis of existing syllabus?
(a) Yes (b)No
6. Are you going to suggest new skills to achieve the aims and objectives of the
prescribedcurriculum?
(a) Yes (b)No If ‘yes’ give suggestions
7. Did the syllabus create interest to pursue research in a particular topic?
(a) Yes (b)No
8. Whether is it possible could develop the personalities of the students on the basis of existing
curriculum.
(a) Yes (b) No
9. Will you recommend your relatives/ friends to enroll in Kannada university?
(a) Yes (b) No
10.  Are you satisfied with the developments which are taking place in the University?
(a)Yes (b) No

11.  Are you satisfied with involvement of the Alumni in the activities of the University?
Whether you are having any other suggestions to make.
(a) Yes(b) No If ‘No’ give suggestions
12.  Are you suggesting any other new ideas for infrastructure development for the overall
growth of the University? (Teaching, Learning, Library Resources, Campus Development
and any other aspects.)
(a) Yes (b) No If “Yes’ cite them.

Name & Signature of the Alumni
Date:
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Feedback Form

Questionnaire for Alumni — for Designing and Review of Syllabus
Feedback for the year 2023-24

13. Whether the syllabus is updated periodically?
(b) Yes (b) No
14. Whether you wish to suggest for introduction of any other new topics?
(b) Yes (b) No If ‘yes’ give suggestions
15. Whether there is an intellectual stimulation for insights into the future generations?
(b) Yes (b) No
16. Whether your expectations are being fulfilled?
(b) Yes (b) No
17. Is it possible to develop skills on the basis of existing syllabus?
(b) Yes (b) No
18. Are you going to suggest new skills to achieve the aims and objectives of the
prescribedcurriculum?
(b) Yes (b) No If ‘yes’ give suggestions
19. Did the syllabus create interest to pursue research in a particular topic?
(b) Yes (b) No
20. Whether is it possible could develop the personalities of the students on the basis of existing
curriculum.
(b) Yes (b) No
21. Will you recommend your relatives/ friends to enroll in Kannada university?
(b) Yes (b) No
22.  Are you satisfied with the developments which are taking place in the University?

(b)Yes (b) No

23.  Are you satisfied with involvement of the Alumni in the activities of the University?
Whether you are having any other suggestions to make.
(b) Yes(b) No If ‘No’ give suggestions
24. Are you suggesting any other new ideas for infrastructure development for the overall
growth of the University? (Teaching, Learning, Library Resources, Campus Development
and any other aspects.)

(b) Yes (b) No If “Yes’ cite them.

Name & Signature of the Alumni
Date:
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Analyzing Report

Opinion collection is an important process in any sector which
helps to analyze where we are, and by analyzing data resolving the issues
helps to become even better. So the University collects feedbacks from
three different stakeholders and their responses will be analyzed to take

right action.

Student feedback analyses: On feedback given 53 students,
33.92% of them are very good, 12.72% are good, 5.30% are satisfactory,
1.06% is unsatisfactory with the current facilities and the same is
represented in figure. According to feedback assessment regarding
transport, library facilities, basic infrastructure, website, preparation of
competitive examinations etc., will be brought to the attention of the

administration and instructed to take necessary action.

Related to faculty feedback the administration will be informed as

follows:

Adaption of the recently published books in the curriculum as
suggested by the faculty and to bring the suggestion on innovative topics

is to bring the attention of the concerned departments.

Alumni feedback analyses: Alumni provided satisfactory feedback.
It shows the good performance of the University. The suggestions given

will be brought to the attention of the administration.
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The feedback obtained is analyzed and utilized for overall

development of the institution.

The University had informal method of getting feedback from
teachers, Alumni and students at the beginning of the establishment.
Recently the University has designed formal questionnaires. After
approval of IQAC composition and Vice Chancellor permission for collect
the feedback uploaded the questionnaires to concerned group.
Questionnaires containing the relevance of programs. Possibility of
getting employment, teacher’s expertise on the subject, questions on

library, and asking to give their answers on the above indicators.

The feedback obtained from the Students with respected to quality
of teaching learning experiences and content of every courses. Teachers
provided feedback on curriculum, teaching learning and evaluation
system. Feedback regarding the curriculum and campus facilities is also

obtained from the alumni.

Internal Quality Assurance Cell
KANNADA UNIVERSITY, HAMPI

Vidyaranya - 583 276
Hosapete Tq. Vijayanagara Dist. Phone: 08394-241335

Prepared by
Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)
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